Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01)	02-11-	2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼			<b>* * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner c	101978	2671	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	101376		ress of receiving party(ies)
The CIT Group/ Business C	redit, Iñc.	Name: Vis	kase SALEs Corporation
		Internal	ent & Trademark Dept.
☐ Individual(s)	Association		
	Limited Partnership	ł	625 Willowbrook Centre Parkway
Corporation-State (New York	:)	City.W1110WI	brook State: IL Zip: 60527
Other	······································	Individual(s	s) citizenship
	- m	Association	1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🕍 Yes 獈 No	General Pa	artnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Pa	rtnership
Assignment	Merger Merger	Corporation	n-StatePennsylvania
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	
Other Release of Secur	ity Interest	representative des	omiciled in the United States, a domestic ignation is attached: 🍟 Yes 🖳 No
Execution Date: <u>11-29-01</u>		(Designations mus Additional name(s)	t be a separate document from assignment & address( es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark	Registration No.(s)
N/A		1,501,28	9
	Additional number(s) a		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed</li></ol>	correspondence d:	6. Total number registrations in	of applications and nvolved: 1
Name: Viskase Corporation	1		. 10.00
Internal Address: Patent & Trac	lemark Dept.		CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		Enclose	
		Authori	ized to be charged to deposit account (ANT DE FICIENCIES)
(05 11/11	l Contro Parkw	8. Deposit acco	ount number:
Street Address: 625 Willowbroo	k Centre rarkw		22-0386
Willowbrook IL	60527		transfer by deposit account)
Willowbrook IL City: State:	Zip:		te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		SE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	pelief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true
Donna Bobrowicz	Donn	a Kobour	Date
Name of Person Signing	<del>-</del>	Signature	and document:
	Total number of pages including	G COARL SHOOL STREET	et information to:

Modified documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informated the commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/08/2002 GTON11

1501289 00000114 220386

Q1 FC:481

40.00 CH

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002440 FRAME: 0480** 

## PATENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Viskase Sales Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor") did execute and deliver to the CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., as Agent ("Assignee") a certain Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 001919, Frame 0569 with respect to certain United States Trademarks as set forth on the schedule attached hereto and thereto (collectively the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS the Agreement provided a collateral security interest in the Intellectual Property for certain loans made by Assignee to Assignor and such loans have been fully paid and satisfied:

NOW THERFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby terminate its security interest and, without representation or warranty, hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignor its entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with that part of the goodwill of its business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Intellectual Property, and does hereby further cancel and terminate the Agreement, declare the same null and void, of no further force and effect, and further states that Assignee has no further or continuing right, title or interest in or to any of the Intellectual Property.

SIGNED and EFFECT	IVE this <u>JYM</u> day of <u>IV</u>	<u>vember</u> , 2001.
	THE CIT GROUP/ as Agent	BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.
	By:	WACE
	Name:	Robert W. Agler
	Title:	Vice President
STATE OF ILLINOIS	)	
COUNTY OF COOK	) )	1
	cknowledged before me on	
	Notar	v Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARIAN J WALLIS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:00/10/05

TRADEMARK REEL: 002440 FRAME: 0481

## SCHEDULE TO PATENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK REEL: 002440 FRAME: 0482

## SCHEDULE B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

between VISKASE SALES, INC. and

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

US REGISTERED TRADEMARKS:	MARKS:	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
TRADEMARK	NATURE OF GOODS	NUMBER	DATE
CRUSTPAK	Plastic film for wrapping for bakeries and retail food	1,501,289	August 23, 1988
HSBEBER	establishments. <u>Plastia flower bulb bags, plastic film, in roll form for industrial &amp; commercial packaging use.</u>		July 16, 1996

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/24/2002 REEL: 002440 FRAME: 0483